Local Highways Panal Application Log

Location

Meeting
Date
Confirmatio
n

LHP Form
Sent

Response
from Local
Highways

PO Raised

Invoice
Received

Amount

(£)

Payment
Made

Confirmatio
n email for
Receipt of

Payment

Traffic
Surve
y Date

REF

40-60mph
Buffer exiting
village signs
towards
Galleywood

19/10/2023

03/11/2023

10/11/2023

08/11/2023

10/11/2023

£368.20

08/11/2023

13/12/2023

LCHE232006

Average
Speed
Camera
locations
Speed Survey

07/11/2023

10/11/2023

10/11/2023

28/11/2023

20/12/2023

£736.40

21/12/2023

LCHE232010

Zebra
Crossing by
All Saints
Church

07/11/2023

10/11/2023

On hold until Bus Stop Moved

Moving Bus
Stop by
Bishops
House

07/11/2023

23/11/2023

G Fullam chased 22/01/24
and again 07/02/24

20mph Zone's

09/12/2023

18/12/2023

25/01/2024

LCHE232022

Asked for survey results
email 30/01/24 G Fullam
sent results on email 7/02/24




Well Lane &
Smallgains -
reduction in
speed to
40mph
instead of
national
speed limit,
reduction in
speed to
20mph as per
zone's, Quiet
Lane, HGV

09/12/2023

18/12/2023

25/01/2024

06/03/2024

Crossing at
Budgens
change to
Puffin

09/12/2023

18/12/2023

25/01/2024

06/03/2024

conflict survey (PV2) to see if
the location meets the PV2
criteria for signalisation. Need
confirmation SPC meeting
FEB

Stock Road
exiting village
towards
Billericay,
Speed change
to 30mph,
Signage, Lack
of Footpath

09/12/2023

18/12/2023

31/01/2024

LCHE232018




Mill Road PR2
20mph

09/01/2024

08/02/2024

08/02/2024

LCHE23202

Email Essex highways
07/2/24 to ask how to
proceed with a CMA as its
against Essex Highways
policy for PR2 road to be
20mph. 8/02/23 Essex
Highways Officer confirmed
the LHP will be added onto

Downham
Road reduce
speed to
30mph

13/02/2024

07/03/2024




