Local Highways Panal Application Log

	Meeting Date Confirmatio	LHP Form	Response from Local		Invoice	Amount	Payment	Confirmatio n email for Receipt of	Traffic Surve		
Location	n	Sent	Highways	PO Raised	Received	(£)	Made	Payment	y Date	REF	
						(-/			7		
40-60mph											
Buffer exiting											
village signs											
towards											
Galleywood	19/10/2023	03/11/2023	10/11/2023	08/11/2023	10/11/2023	£368.20	08/11/2023	13/12/2023		LCHE232006	
Average											
Speed											
Camera											
locations											
Speed Survey	07/11/2023	10/11/2023	10/11/2023	28/11/2023	20/12/2023	£736.40	21/12/2023			LCHE232010	
Zebra											
Crossing by											
All Saints											
Church	07/11/2023	10/11/2023									On hold until Bus Stop Moved
Moving Bus											
Stop by											
Bishops											G Fullam chased 22/01/24
House	07/11/2023	23/11/2023									and again 07/02/24
											Asked for survey results
											email 30/01/24 G Fullam
20mph Zone's	09/12/2023	18/12/2023	25/01/2024							LCHE232022	sent results on email 7/02/24

		I	1	1	1				
Well Lane &									
Smallgains -									
reduction in									
speed to									
40mph									
instead of									
national									
speed limit,									
reduction in									
speed to									
20mph as per									
zone's, Quiet									
Lane, HGV	09/12/2023	18/12/2023	25/01/2024	06/03/2024					
									conflict survey (PV2) to see if
Crossing at									the location meets the PV2
Budgens									criteria for signalisation. Need
change to									confirmation SPC meeting
Puffin	09/12/2023	18/12/2023	25/01/2024	06/03/2024					FEB
Stock Road									
exiting village									
towards									
Billericay,									
Speed change									
to 30mph,									
Signage, Lack									
of Footpath	09/12/2023	18/12/2023	31/01/2024					LCHE232018	

								Email Essex highways
								07/2/24 to ask how to
								proceed with a CMA as its
								against Essex Highways
								policy for PR2 road to be
								20mph. 8/02/23 Essex
Mill Road PR2								Highways Officer confirmed
20mph	09/01/2024	08/02/2024	08/02/2024				LCHE23202	the LHP will be added onto
Downham								
Road reduce								
speed to								
30mph	13/02/2024	07/03/2024						